

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.607 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. S.S. Yadav, Advocate for the petitioners. Mrs. Anjali Bhargawa, Addl. C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>The respondents who are represented by the Addl. C.S.C. are called upon to file the counter affidavit; in response to the reliefs claimed by the petitioner by way of a writ of mandamus for the purposes of providing the benefit of I, II and III ACP to the Collection Amins in pursuance to the Government Order 04.06.2020.</p> <p>The counter affidavit is expected to be filed within a period of three weeks from today. List this petition thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 08.04.2022</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--